PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6492188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION AND NAME CHANGE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WING ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITTLE GIANT LADDER SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	1198 N. SPRING CREEK PLACE	
City:	SPRINGVILLE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16891937
Application Number:	16751720
Application Number:	16782232
Application Number:	16523756
Application Number:	16435232
Application Number:	16435204
Application Number:	16435183
Application Number:	16460450
Application Number:	16185379
Application Number:	17129518
Application Number:	17072884
Application Number:	17135690
Application Number:	17068989
Application Number:	17014271
Application Number:	16990067
Application Number:	16841294
Application Number:	16820286
Application Number:	16697550
Application Number:	16693062
Application Number:	16693013

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0992

506445419

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16356833
Application Number:	29679733
Application Number:	29679726
Application Number:	29667356
Application Number:	29667354
Application Number:	29667352
Application Number:	29657374
Application Number:	29657373
Application Number:	29740634
Application Number:	29735884
Patent Number:	D553757
Patent Number:	D674509
Patent Number:	D766461
Patent Number:	D766462
Patent Number:	D766463
Patent Number:	D777350
Patent Number:	D813416
Patent Number:	D829346
Patent Number:	D838385
Patent Number:	D885607
Patent Number:	D889689
Patent Number:	D895152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-933-4079

Email: ip.docket.slc@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY B. JENSEN, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506318-00463	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY B. JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley B. Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Little Giant Ladder Systems- Articles-Statement of Conversion-v3#page1.tif source=Little Giant Ladder Systems- Articles-Statement of Conversion-v3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0993



Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

EXPEDITE

RECEIVED
DEC 16 2020

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Articles/Statement of Conversion shall sta	te:
Entity Number: <u>790080-0142</u>	
First: The name and entity type of the com Name: WING ENTERPRISES, INCORP	pany immediately prior to the filing of the conversion:
Entity Type (Corp, LLC, LP, Partnership	o, DBA, etc.): Corporation
Second: The date and state where the complimmediately prior to its conversion;	any was first created and, if it has changed, its jurisdiction
12/15/1981	Utah
Date of formation	State / Jurisdiction
Third: The name and entity type of the cor	npany as set forth in its converted entity filing;
Name: LITTLE GIANT LADDER SYSTE	MS, LLC
Entity Type: LLC	Utah
•	State / Jurisdiction
Art Wing, 1198 N. Spring Creek Place, :	
Fourth: The future effective date of the co- iling of the conversion;	nversion to the new entity if it is not to be effective upon the
(MM-DD-YYYY)	
Fifth: Under penalties of perjury, I declare approved by the owners of the entity.	that the Articles/Statement of Conversion have been duly
Name: Harold Arthur Wing	Signature:

2. Additional filing requirements: The non-refundable processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Utah, and application for new entity must accompany this form. No additional fee for the new application.

Under GRAMA (63G-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Division Director

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0994

EXPEDITE

RECEIVED DEC 16 2020

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

Utali Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

01

LITTLE GIANT LADDER SYSTEMS, LLC

The undersigned person hereby forms a limited liability company under Section 48-3a-201 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and adopts the following pursuant thereto.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Little Giant Ladder Systems, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 1198 N Spring Creek Place, Springville, UT 84663.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the registered agent of the Company is Art Wing, 1198 N Spring Creek Place, Springville, UT 84663.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Organization as of December 16, 2020.

m BocuSigned by

Harold Arthur Wing, Organizer

State of Utah

Department of Commercial Code

Olivision of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this La Lay of Lacabata
In this office of this Division and hereby issued

This Certificate thereof.

Examiner...

Jason Sterman Civision Director

4835-8605-2562\2

RECORDED: 01/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0995